State of Idaho, Division of Medicaid

Antiepileptic Agents For Pain and Mood Disorders
 PRIOR AUTHORIZATION FORM

*CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION*

	Phone: 1-208-364-1829
	One drug per form ONLY – Use black or blue ink
	Fax: 1-208-364-1864


	Patient Name:
	 
	 
	 
	Medicaid ID#:
	 
	 
	 
	Date of Birth:
	 

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	Prescriber Name:
	 
	 
	State License #:
	 
	 
	Specialty:
	 
	 

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	Prescriber Phone:
	 
	Prescriber Fax:
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	Pharmacy/Store#:
	 
	 
	 
	Phone:
	 
	 
	 
	Fax:
	 
	 


Preferred agents will be approved for payment within approved dosage quantities and age limits for indications listed below.

Please note that brand name Lamictal® is preferred over generic lamotrigine.  

Pregabalin (Lyrica ®) will be approved
· for patients with a history of Epilepsy, or
· for patients with a history of Fibromyalgia, or
· for patients with a history of Neuropathic pain associated with diabetic neuropathy (250.6x) or post herpetic neuralgia AND
history of gabapentin use and failure in the last 2 years.
	Drug
	Indication(s)

	Keppra®(levetiracetam)
	Seizure Disorder

	Lamictal® (lamotrigine)
	Seizure Disorder or Bipolar Disorder

	oxcarbazepine (Trileptal®)
	Seizure Disorder or Bipolar Disorder

	Lyrica® (pregabalin)
	Seizure Disorder, Fibromyalgia, or Diabetic/Post Herpetic Neuropathy

	Topamax® (topiramate)
	Seizure Disorder or Migraine Headache

	zonisamide (Zonegran®)
	Seizure Disorder


Preferred Agents:
	Drug
	Strength
	
	Dosing Instructions

	· Keppra®
	
	
	

	· Lamictal®
	
	
	

	· oxcarbazepine
	
	
	

	· Lyrica®
	
	
	

	· Topamax®
	
	
	

	· zonisamide
	
	
	


Non-Preferred Agent:



Drug




    Strength







        Dosing Instructions

	· lamotrigine
	
	
	


	Therapeutic Use Justification:


	

	· Epilepsy/Seizure Disorder (ICD-9 = 345.xx)
· Fibromyalgia (ICD-9 = 729.1)
· Diabetic Peripheral Neuropathy (ICD-9 = 250.6)  

	· Post Herpetic Neuralgia (ICD-9 = 053.1)

· Migraine Headache (ICD-9 = 346.xx) 

· Bipolar Disorder (ICD-9 = 296.xx)  

	Other Pertinent Information for Review:

	


To ensure continuity of care, please make sure corresponding ICD-9 diagnosis codes are submitted on professional office claims to Medicaid on a routine basis.
Prescriber Signature:















Date:







By signing, the prescriber agrees that documentation of above indication and medical necessity is available for review by Idaho Medicaid in patient’s
current medical chart.

All current PA forms and criteria for use are available at: http://www.medicaidpharmacy.idaho.gov (PA Criteria & Forms)
For Medicaid Office Use Only








Date:		        RPh:	             Tech:		        PA#:
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